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22,073

700

5,000

25

18,545

285

2,552

25

84%

41%

51%

100%

# of distinct refugees registered on an 
individual basis whose data has been 
updated

# of refugees who received legal assistance

# of  community groups supported to enhance 
community self-management 

# of refugees with disabilities (including elderly) 
provided with physical rehabilitation assistance

# of community-led initiatives supported by 
humanitarian actors (Including CBP and CP)
% of the CBCPMs that demonstrate ability to 
monitor, respond and mitigate child protection 
risks in their blocks in the camps and in the host 
communities*
# of community-based committees/ groups 
working on SGBV prevention and response

# of people reached by community-led 
messaging on SGBV
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Total Refugee Population

Children
52%0-17

Women & 
children

78%

4%
Elderly

18-59

60+

Staffing

378
Partners

31

45%
Adults 

Families 

Specific
need

4.6%

Camps supported by 
UNHCR Management

16
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GEOGRAPHIC SITUATION 

Progress Gap TargetAchieved

• 2,370 new admissions to community 
management of acute malnutrition 
programmes reported.

88%

50%

86%

548

10,815

63,915

482

5,390

54,851# of children enrolled in primary and early 
childhood education

# of students enrolled in lower secondary 
education and youth lifelong learning program

# of educational facilities constructed or improved

# of health facilities equipped,constructed, 
rehabilitated

# of patients referred to secondary and tertiary 
medical care

# of COVID-19 patients treated in SARI ITCs/ ICU

# of new admissions to community management of 
acute malnutrition programmes

D H A K A

B A N G L A D E S H

M Y A N M A R

7,427 refugees and community 
leaders attended legal  awareness 
raising sessions

partners, government and 
UNHCR staff trained on SGBV 
prevention and response 

1,693

refugees  registered 
through the joint Government of 
Bangladesh-UNHCR registration 
exercise 

861,545

teachers recruited,
trained and deployed
1,311

learning facilities
(Learning Center,Community Based Early 
Childhoood Development center,Community 
Based Learning Facilities,Classrooms in primary 
and lower secondary schools) 

1,703

community education
committee members (CEC)
1,638

primary health care 
consultations conducted
347,916

deliveries conducted by 
skilled attendants in health 
facilities 

2,285

specialist mental health 
consultations provided
5,300

• 270 partners, government and UNHCR staff 
have been trained SGBV prevention and 
response. 

Progress Gap TargetAchieved

Progress Gap TargetAchieved

2km̄
The boundaries and names shown and the designations used on this map do not imply 
official endorsement or acceptance by the United Nations. Source: UNHCR, 
RRRC/UNHCR Family Counting as of 30 September 2020

complaints received 
under the community-based 
complaints mechanism

36,778

girls and
boys benefiting from age, gender 
and diversity sensitive structured 
and sustained mental health and 
psychological support services.

57,708

• 745 mental health consultations were 
conducted and 17,105 refugees participated 
in group psycho-social activities.

• 55,390 primary health care consultations were 
provided in health facilities.

Camps where UNHCR supports
Site Management

>100%

55%

99%

>100%

69%

100%

79%

51%

24,500

150

80

3,006

2,000

120

15,954

245,936

187,208

83

79

4,635

1,383

120

12,655

126,247

1

1 Cumulative figures since 26 June, 2018

• 23 monitoring visits were conducted to 
detention centres.

Registered Camps

• 14,121 individuals whose records have been 
updated as part of the joint exercise. 

• 139 PoC (Person of concern) with disabilities 
received specific support.

508 

• 7,653 complaints received under the 
community-based complaints mechanism.

187,756 

0.2%

0.2%

0.3%

0.5%

0.1%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.4%

1.2%

Specific legal &
physical protection

needs

Unaccompanied /
separated child

Serious medical
condition

Persons with Disability

Single parent or
caregiver

ACHIEVEMENTS  (SEPTEMBER 2020)

• Due to COVID-19 pandemic the usual 
learning activities have been suspended. 
Nonetheless, UNHCR worked with the 
education sector partners to disseminate 
caregiver-led education guidelines in the 
camps to support caregivers and parents in 
facilitating some learning in their homes 
while the facilities remain closed.

1,343 community health, 
nutrition and psychosocial 
volunteers

* CBCPMS =  Community-based child protection 
mechanisms

SITUATION OVERVIEW
More than 861,500* Rohingya refugee women, men, girls and boys are hosted in Cox’s Bazar District 
in Bangladesh, including 35,060 registered refugees who arrived in the 1990s (4%), and other 
unregistered Rohingya refugees who had settled in host communities prior to August 2017. Children make up 
52% of the total refugee population and women and girls make up 51%.
The humanitarian situation in Cox’s Bazar has been affected by the spread of the COVID-19 pandemic. In Cox’s 
Bazar,only critical activities continue within the refugee camps although discussions with RRRC are ongoing 
on progressive and cautious increase of activities implemented. UNHCR continues to provide critical services 
focusing on Protection, Health, WASH, nutrition, fuel support (LPG) and other non-food items, and other 
activities as part of its communication with the community.
This dashboard monitors the progress being made to deliver protection and assistance activities with reference 
to selected indicators from UNHCR Bangladesh’s 2020 country operations plan. It provides an overview for 
each strategic area of activity with cumulative key figures and monthly highlights.

*Refugee registration is ongoing exercise which includes registration of new born, registration of newly arrival and deceased individuals

mailto:bgdcoim@unhcr.org
http://data2.unhcr.org/en/situations/myanmar_refugees
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• 7,616 WASH facilities were provided with
some maintenance , including 1,659 tube 
wells and 5,957 latrines.

2,348

20

1,298

500

1,187

21.1

779

312

51%

95%

60%

62%# of water taps constructed 

# of shared latrines facilities constructed

# of persons of concern per drop-hole in 
communal latrine

# of communal bathing facilities constructed

• 194 transitional shelters have been 
constructed. 

255

10

81,880

722

2

24,912

>100%

15%

30%# of households provided with shelter 
assistance

# of km of access road and pathway constructed

# of transitional  shelters constructed 

25,000

40,000

40,000

91,371

7,195

31,093

10,716

88,632

29%

78%

27%

97%# of refugee households receiving LPG 
support by UNHCR (1st time full set + Refill) 

 # of host community households receiving LPG 
(1st time full set + Refill) 

# of host community households surveyed for 
LPG distritbution 

# of refugees receiving environmental education

yes

100%

1

1,500

yes

100%

1

1,100

100%

100%

100%

73%# of households receiving core relief items

# of reception centre buildings/ structures improved 
or maintained

% of camps/ settlements with a camp 
manager/ administrator

Roles and responsibilities for camp managers and 
camp service providers have been defined, agreed 
and documented (yes/no)

WASH facilities 39,583

WASH hygiene 
kits distributed
779

tube well and latrine 
maintenance conducted (repair, 
renovate, decommission and 
desludge)

42,497

shelter tie down kits 
distributed 

conflicts with elephants 
successfully mitigated by trained 
ERT* members

47

camps managed by site  
management support agency 
partners

16

female menstrual 
hygiene kits distributed
225,510

Progress Gap TargetAchieved

Progress Gap TargetAchieved
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• 56 refugee households received 1st time 
LPG cylinder while LPG reflls were 
distributed to 78,629 refugee households.

Progress Gap TargetAchieved

* ERT =  Elephant Response Team 

UNHCR’s humanitarian response in Bangladesh is made possible thanks to the generous support of donors who have contributed unrestricted funding to UNHCR’s global operations, and to donors who
have generously contributed directly to the UNHCR Bangladesh operations.

In 2020, continued generous support has been received from : Australia, Canada, China, Denmark, the European Union, France, Germany, Ireland, Italy, Japan, the Republic of Korea, the
Netherlands, New Zealand, Norway, Sweden, Switzerland, the United Kingdom, and the United States of America.

UNHCR is sincerely grateful for the additional support received from many individuals, foundations, and companies worldwide including: Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation, CERF, Education Cannot
Wait, and Thani Bin Abdullah Bin Thani Al-Thani Humanitarian Fund.

THANK YOU

ACHIEVEMENTS  (SEPTEMBER 2020)

• 14,087 partial shelter repair and replacement
kits distributed.

host community and refugee 
households enrolled for skill 
development training for ensuring 
their self-reliance 

500

km of roads and pathways

km of drainage   

km of retaining structures

km of steps and     

km of bridges constructed

28

79

63
33
4.8

• 252 WASH facilities have been 
constructed including, 26 water taps 
and 226 latrines.

• 541 communal bathing facilities were 
constructed.

host community  and                   
refugee households are 

continuing to participate in
livelihood programmes

5,219
6,909 

• 4,418 new refugee households included 
to be benefited from 2020 livelihood 
projects.

* UPGP =  Ultra-poor Graduation Program

250

250

6,100

7,000

226

274

5,219

7,122

90%

>100%

86%

>100%# of refugee households are continuing their 
livelihood interventions

# of host community households benefiting 
from livelihood projects

# of host community households benefiting from 
self-reliance projects

# of refugee households benefiting from self-
reliance projects

host community 
households have been surveyed 
during LPG distribution 
assessment 

31,093

176,156

• 8,393 host community households have 
received LPG refill.

assessed during a sweep survey 
in 2019

574 Hygiene volunteers

emergency shelter 
and WASH kit (PDK) pre-
positioned 

39,200 • 135 female menstrual hygiene kits 
distributed to women age 12 to 59 year old.

• 86 households received core relief items.

• 47,305 households received bathing and 
laundry soap.

3

3 Figures are cumulative since  2019

• 1,668 host community households have 
started their livelihood interventions with
UPGP projects.

mailto:bgdcoim@unhcr.org
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